2013 and the rules framed there under, as amended from time to time and subject to such guidelines and approval as may be required, 
appointment of M/s. S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors, for conducting audit of the cost accounting records 
relating to the Company's Products for the Financial Year 2021-2022 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy 
Thousand Only) per annum plus Goods & Service Tax and out of pocket expenses, if any, as approved by the Board of Directors of 
the Company, be and is hereby ratified."

By Order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Seema Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2021 considered and approved 
the appointment of M/s. S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors for the fiscal year 2021-2022 at a remuneration of 
Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) per annum plus Goods & Service Tax and out of pocket expenses, if any.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel (KMP), or their relatives are, in any way, concerned with or interested in, financially or 
otherwise, in the said resolution.

[...]

The Company has not proposed to transfer any amount to General Reserve.

During the financial year 2020-2021, there was no change in the authorized, issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company. 
stAs on 31  March, 2021, the Company is having authorized share capital of Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only) consisting of 

14,00,00,000 (Fourteen Crores Only) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each and 4,00,000 (Four Lakhs) 6% Redeemable Cumulative Preference 
Shares of Rs. 100/- each.

The issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company remains unchanged. The break-up of issued, subscribed and paid-